GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.551
TO BE ANSWERED ON 20.07.2016
INDIANS INJURED IN ISTANBUL ATTACK
551. SHRI MD. BADARUDDOZA KHAN:

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of Indians killed and injured in Istanbul Airport terrorist attack recently;

(b) whether all the injured were given medical treatment and safely shifted to India; and

(c) if so the details thereof?
ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
(SHRI M.J. AKBAR)

(a) No Indian died or suffered injuries in the recent terrorist attack at Istanbul airport.

(b) & (c) Do not arise.
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